FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2291(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 19(5)2023 KBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 4:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
09/09/2023 At 8:29 AM	At the residence of Keisham David s/o K Birachandra of Jouveng, Khuga, Tampak, CCPur. About 01 Kms North East	09/09/2023

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Keisham David (35) s/o K Birachandra of Jouveng, Khuga Tampak, CCPur # 9362896099	Some unknown persons	Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, turking house trespass or house breaking.	W/SI Nienghoi Gangte of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-incharge hurachandpur Police Sta	itro	Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/454 IPC	and are	

Signed Designation Date

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN, SI, : i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-incharge : 09 /09/2023 Churachandpur Palice Statio

Manipur

To

KEIBUL LAMJAO

THE MOUCE SHARE

This report is treated as the OE of the Case PIR NO. 19(5)
Police station RBL-PS US. 147/1491
427/436/4541PC.

Subject: Report.

OZIKBL-PS

Hatte

Respected Sir

I the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

Reibul Las

 That, I, and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.

2.
3. That on 3rd May at around 4.00 am/pm, while I was at my residence situated at Souveng, kinga Tampak CC your p.o/Ps. Churchundipur district churchandpur Manipur Along with my family members consisting of myself, my husband/wife, children and others family members, some unknown armed miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household properties worth around Rs. 672,480 (Rupees Six takk Severly to thousand four hundred eighty) approximately.

- That the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing a FIR is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place.

In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your good self would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in

Dated S. Cusham

Yours faithfully

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Permanent address Jouveng, Khuga Tampak Churchandpur

Present address Relief Camp Org by VYDO Chub Keibul Mayai (Mandhops)

Contact number 9362 8960 99

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

District: - Bishnupur.

FIR No. 19(05) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 03/05/2023 at around 4:00 pm

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 14/05/2023 at 08:40 AM	At the resident of Keisham David s/o K. Birachandra of Jouveng, Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur at about 28 kms/South	

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Keisham David aged about 35 years s/o K. Birachandra of Jouveng, Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur. A/P Relief Camp, Org. by VYDO Club Keibul Mayai	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transferred to CC Pur PS. S. The PO falls under the jurisdiction of CC Pur-PS	
OE is attached. OC/KBL-P.S	Sta	Punishable U/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC.	1	

allite

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI.No.	Particulars	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1	House (Rented)		-
2	Furnituse (Household Items)	No. of item = 10	2,50,000
3	Eleitronic Appliance	No of item	50,000
4	Jewelleries	23.28 gram	372,480
5			
6			
7			
3			6
)		v	
0			•

	THE STATE OF THE S	
9		•
10		
Dated:		
Place:		Yours faithfully Keisham David.